FORM PTO-1585

RECORDA^{*}

10-16-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1-31-92

F

Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒▼

101/188334

To the Hammital Commission of Children and Children		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Pedro Morales	Name: Lee L. Swanstrom	
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? \square Yes \boxtimes N_{O}	Street Address: 1405 Northwest 24th Street Portland, Oregon 97210	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☜ No	
4. Application numbers or patent numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Applications:	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/489,820		
Additional Numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: t	
Name: Jeffrey S. Ginsberg, Esq. Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)	
Street Address: One Broadway City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10004	8. Deposit account number: 11-0600	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Output Description:		
Jeffrey s. Ginsberg (Reg. No. 36,148) Name of Person Signing Signature	8 /3 1 / C C	
Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington DC 20231		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0605-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503		

308220

10/13/2000 GTON11 00000186 110600

40.00 CH

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Pedro MORALES, a citizen of Spain, residing at Fronhofstrasse 26, 78532 Tuttlingen, Baden-Würtlemberg, Germany, and Lee L. SWANSTRÖM, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 1405 Northwest 24th Street, Portland, Oregon 97210, have made inventions and discoveries relating to new and useful improvements in a METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ATTACHING OR LOCKING AN IMPLANT TO AN ANATOMIC VESSEL OR HOLLOW ORGAN WALL, for which an application for Letters Patent was filed as U.S. Serial No. 09/489,820 on January 24, 2000,

WHEREAS Lee L. SWANSTRÖM, together with his successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring all of the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to me, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I hereby, without reservations:

- 1. Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee my entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent.
- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries for any or all of said inventions and discoveries in my name or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under an International Convention or otherwise.
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this Mth day of

People Horala

NY01 289639 v 1

PATENT REEL: 011151 FRAME: 0249

RECORDED: 09/08/2000